
Series :GD20-0R4G-S2
Nominal voltage :1X 220 VAC
Nominal power :0.37kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      5W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :2.5A

Nominal apparent power :0.95kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

Losses
Relative losses

24W
2.56%

91.70%

21W
2.21%

96.32%

21W
2.17%

97.74%

20W
2.13%

90.11%

17W
1.73%

96.12%

12W
1.26%

98.31%

20W
2.11%

89.87%

137W
37.18%

148W
40.07%

198W
53.6%

85W
23.0%

98W
26.69%

119W
32.12%

75W
20.40%

19W
2.00%

95.67%

91W
24.63%

11W
1.12%

98.21%

Relative 
Speed / %



Series :GD20-0R7G-S2
Nominal voltage :1X 220 VAC
Nominal power :0.75kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      7W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :4.2A

Nominal apparent power :1.6kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

39W
2.44%

92.05%

35W
2.24%

96.50%

38W
2.42%

97.35%

27W
1.70%

89.12%

19W
1.19%

95.91%

11W
0.70%
96.6%

23
1.47%

92.34%

210W
28.0%

220W
29.9%

283W
37.8%

115W
15.3%

128W
17.0%

155W
20.6%

93W
12.37%

22W
1.43%

95.60%

112W
15.0%

21W
1.3%

96.94%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series :GD20-1R5G-S2
Nominal voltage :1X 220 VAC
Nominal power :1.5kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      8W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :7.5A

Nominal apparent power :2.86kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

66W
2.32%

88.95%

58W
2.05%

96.33%

78W
2.74%

97.51%

44W
1.56%

87.04%

38W
1.34%

96.10%

28W
0.99%

98.02%

35W
1.23%

85.39%

334W
22.3%

353W
23.57%

475W
31.7%

167W
11.13%

200W
13.33%

238W
23.57%

125W
8.33%

30W
0.97%

95.36%

154W
10.3%

32W
1.12%

97.17%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series :GD20-2R2G-S2
Nominal voltage :1X 220 VAC
Nominal power :2.2kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      8W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :10A

Nominal apparent power :3.81kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

73W
1.94%

92.92%

69W
1.83%

96.98%

157W
4.13%

96.44%

51W
1.35%

91.25%

68W
1.81%

96.05%

84W
2.22%

97.29%

42W
1.12%

89.89%

414W
18.81%

463W
21.03%

679W
30.8%

209W
9.51%

274W
12.49%

363W
16.51%

156W
7.10%

50W
1.35%

95.65%

212W
9.67%

50W
1.32%

97.61%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series :GD20-0R7G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :0.75kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      7W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :2.5A

Nominal apparent power :1.6kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

44W
2.69%

88.09%

51W
3.09%

94.28%

41W
2.52%

96.82%

36W
2.17%

80.78%

37W
2.25%

93.04%

27W
1.64%
96.6%

31W
1.88%

76.51%

210W
27.93%

229W
30.59%

286W
38.2%

121W
16.2%

143W
19.12%

170W
22.61%

97W
12.91%

35W
2.15%

92.47%

114W
15.17%

21W
1.3%

96.94%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series :GD20-1R5G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :1.5kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 7W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :4.2A

Nominal apparent power :2.8 kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

58W
2.1%

90.8%

58W
2.09%

96.07%

61W
2.19%

97.52%

43W
1.56%

86.67%

38W
1.37%

94.65%

33W
1.19%

97.23%

36W
1.31%

84.03%

324W
32.4%

349W
23.28%

459W
30.59%

161W
16.1%

197W
13.13%

238W
15.84%

122W
12.2%

28W
1.03%

94.27%

151W
10.07%

24W
0.88%

97.44%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-2R2G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :2.2kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 8W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :5.5A

Nominal apparent power :3.6kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

79W
2.2%

92.29%

86W
2.37%

96.25%

95W
2.62%

97.18%

55W
1.51%

89.98%

64W
1.78%

95.52%

62W
1.71%

96.97%

48W
1.32%

87.42%

415W
18.85%

473W
21.48%

617W
28.07%

211W
9.60%

262W
11.91%

335W
15.25%

157W
7.14%

49W
1.36%
94.6%

206W
9.38%

60W
1.67%

96.70%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-004G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :4.0kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 9W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :9.5A

Nominal apparent power :6.3kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

108W
1.73%

92.98%

114W
1.83%

96.47%

140W
2.25%

97.92%

78W
1.26%

90.74%

89W
1.43%

95.95%

80W
1.28%
97..95

%

64W
1.02%

89.07%

588W
14.69%

682W
17.05%

930W
23.25%

287W
7.18%

371W
9.28%

474W
11.84%

211W
5.27%

69W
1.10%

95.71%

285W
7.13%

77W
1.23%

97.68%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-5R5G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :5.5kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 9W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :14A

Nominal apparent power :9.2kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

189W
2.05%

83.42%

222W
2.41%

95.03%

258W
2.8%

97.01%

107W
1.16%

84.29%

133W
1.45%

93.77%

124W
1.34%

96.68%

93W
1.01%

87.36%

756W
13.74%

903W
16.42%

1240W
22.56%

347W
6.28%

457W
8.31%

586W
10.65%

247W
4.50%

101W
1.09%

95.00%

345W
6.68%

143W
1.56%

96.78%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-7R5G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :7.5kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 9W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :18.5A

Nominal apparent power :12.2kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

189W
2.05%

83.42%

274W
2.25%

96.14%

227W
1.86%

98.13%

107W
1.16%

84.29%

126W
1.04%

96.28%

142W
1.17%

97.71%

93W
1.01%

87.36%

886W
11.8%

1114W
14.85%

1450W
19.34%

384W
5.13%

523W
6.98%

727W
9.69%

280W
3.7%

103W
0.85%

94.92%

403W
5.37%

94W
0.77%

97.56%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-011G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :11kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 6W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :25A

Nominal apparent power :16.45kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

254W
1.55%

84.69%

323W
1.97%

95.98%

355W
2.16%

97.46%

138W
0.84%

86.45%

171W
1.04%

95.12%

162W
0.99%

97.44%

99W
0.61%

89.32%

1211W
11.01%

1467W
13.33%

1954W
17.76%

512W
4.65%

710W
6.45%

954W
8.67%

341W
3.1%

100W
0.61%

96.62%

496W
4.50%

101W
0.62%

97.96%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-015G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :15kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 7W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :32A

Nominal apparent power :21.06kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

267W
1.27%

90.06%

306W
1.46%

96.82%

350W
1.66%

98.18%

109W
0.52%

82.46%

153W
0.73%

93.42%

164W
0.78%

97.60%

88W
0.42%

89.90%

1392W
9.28%

1686W
11.24%

2331W
15.54%

559W
3.72%

798W
5.32%

1124W
7.49%

238W
2.38%

120W
0.55%

96.39%

585W
3.9%

122W
0.58%

97.76%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-018G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :18.5kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 11W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :38A

Nominal apparent power :25kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

304W
1.22%

91.24%

424W
1.70%
96.7%

412W
1.65%
98.2%

186W
0.74%

90.41%

258W
1.03%

96.14%

240W
0.96%

97.91%

135W
0.54%

88.73%

1617W
8.74%

2033W
10.99%

2691W
14.54%

704W
3.8%

998W
5.39%

1331W
7.19%

449W
2.42%

190W
0.77%

95.38%

726W
3.92%

171W
0.69%

97.65%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-022G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :22kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 11W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :45A

Nominal apparent power :29.6kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

359W
1.21%

88.99%

455W
1.54%

96.95%

409W
1.38%

98.43%

198W
0.67%

90.58%

266W
0.90%

96.52%

257W
0.87%

98.11%

138W
0.47%

88.76%

1855W
8.43%

2281W
10.36%

2973W
13.51%

770W
3.5%

1102W
5.01%

1511W
6.86%

490W
2.2%

200W
0.67%

95.58%

816W
3.71%

177W
0.6%

97.73%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-030G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :30kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 13W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :60A

Nominal apparent power :39.5kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

280W
0.71%

97.92%

334W
0.85%

98.30%

590W
1.5%

98.26%

283W
0.72%

96.27%

356W
0.9%

96.83%

572W
1.45%

96.92%

208W
0.53%

89.90%

2140W
7.13%

2584W
8.61%

3786W
12.62%

973W
3.24%

1376W
4.58%

2132W
7.1%

658W
2.19%

280W
0.71%

91.08%

1030W
3.43%

491W
1.24%

89.15%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-037G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :37kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 14W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :75A

Nominal apparent power :49.4kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

686W
1.39%

88.80%

791W
1.60%

96.69%

850W
1.72%

98.04%

341W
0.69%

89.33%

432W
0.88%

96.27%

490W
0.99%

97.85%

234W
0.47%

85.53%

2758W
7.45%

3344W
9.03%

4587W
12.39%

1118W
3.02%

1616W
4.36%

2303W
6.22%

715W
1.93%

310W
0.63%

94.27%

1198W
3.23%

292W
0.59%

96.76%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-045G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :45kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 21W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :92A

Nominal apparent power :60.5kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

843W
1.39%

89.45%

991W
1.64%

96.56%

1003W
1.66%

98.03%

420W
0.69%

88.80%

605W
1.00%

96.01%

588W
0.97%

97.85%

295W
0.49%

85.78%

2936W
6.52%

3626W
8.05%

5248W
11.66%

1196W
2.65%

1737W
3.86%

2605W
5.78%

774W
1.72%

470W
0.78%

94.90%

1300W
2.89%

459W
0.76%

97.23%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-055G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :55kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 22W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :115A

Nominal apparent power :75.7kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

955W
1.26%

91.02%

1116W
1.47%

96.99%

1059W
1.40%

98.33%

519W
0.69%

89.96%

672W
0.89%

96.64%

669W
0.88%

98.09%

386W
0.51%

87.91%

3320W
6.03%

4196W
7.62%

5943W
10.80%

1454W
2.64%

2157W
3.92%

3199W
5.81%

991W
1.80%

540W
0.71%

95.90%

1695W
3.08%

504W
0.67%

97.79%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-075G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :75kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 22W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :150A

Nominal apparent power :98.7kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

1102W
1.12%

92.71%

1269W
1.29%

97.47%

1406W
1.42%

98.37%

602W
0.61%
91.7%

683W
0.69%

97.51%

748W
0.76%

98.45%

435W
0.44%

90.70%

3727W
4.97%

4869W
6.49%

7483W
9.98%

1577W
2.10%

2483W
3.31%

4048W
5.39%

1185W
1.58%

500W
0.51%

97.27%

2000W
2.67%

539W
0.55%

98.35%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD20-090G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :90kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 25W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :180A

Nominal apparent power :118.5kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

1365W
1.15%

94.74%

1531W
1.29%

97.28%

1751W
1.48%

98.25%

704W
0.59%

93.70%

766W
0.65%

96.92%

1061W
0.90%

98.07%

495W
0.42%

95.27%

4515W
5.01%

5671W
6.30%

8843W
9.82%

1874W
2.08%

2746W
3.05%

4751W
5.28%

1395W
1.55%

560W
0.47%

97.59%

2270W
2.52%

598W
0.50%

98.51%

Losses
Relative losses

Relative 
Speed / %



Series : GD20-110G-4
Nominal voltage :3X 380 VAC
Nominal power :110kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses: 28W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :215A

Nominal apparent power :141.5kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

1842W
1.30%

94.29%

2317W
1.64%

96.76%

2523W
1.78%

97.95%

888W
0.63%

94.27%

1055W
0.75%

96.96%

1129W
0.80%

98.16%

611W
0.43%

92.80%

5362W
4.87%

7487W
6.80%

11436W
10.39%

2428W
2.20%

4025W
3.66%

6299W
5.72%

1711W
1.55%

680W
0.48%

96.22%

3100W
2.81%

794W
0.56%

97.49%

Losses
Relative losses

Relative 
Speed / %


